Emergency Escape Cabinets
Thomas Products Fiberglass Emergency Escape Cabinets are designed to store and protect a variety of life saving
and emergency equipment including but not limited to dual 15 minute emergency escape air packs and airline
respirator hose. Thomas Products fiberglass cabinets are manufactured with high quality materials designed to
protect sensitive equipment from exposure to harsh UV rays, chemicals, moisture, dust, salt air, insects, and
temperature extremes. Thomas Products fiberglass cabinets are manufactured under U.S. Patent No. 4,998,587 and
are available in a variety of UV inhibiting colors as well as interiors designed to meet your specifications. The rugged
and durable construction of Thomas Products fiberglass cabinets combine to produce a dependable and virtually air

MODEL HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH WEIGHT
EERS-
30
30-3/4 N/A 14-3/4 11-1/4 25 lbs
 Inside Dimensions (in inches)
MODEL HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
EERS-
30
28-1/2 N/A 12-1/4 10-1/2
NOTES : Our double emergency escape enclosure will house two (2) breathing air packs. If
your air units must withstand corrosive or harsh environments, our emergency equipment
storage units are the perfect solution from a durable and protective fiberglass material.
Model Type : SEC
 Outside Dimensions (in inches)
MODEL HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH WEIGHT
SEC-12 12 N/A 12 7-1/4 10 lbs
SEC-15 16-1/4 N/A 16-1/4 10-1/2 12 lbs
SEC-18 18 N/A 15-1/4 9-1/2 15 lbs
SEC-19 19-1/2 N/A 16 10-1/4 15 lbs
SEC-20 15 N/A 15 14 17 lbs
SEC-21 21-1/2 N/A 23 8 30 lbs
SEC-35 35 N/A 18-3/4 11-1/2 29 lbs
 Inside Dimensions (in inches)
MODEL HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
SEC-12 11  N/A  11  7
SEC-15 14-3/4 N/A 14-3/4 9